APN: Portion of 012-230-08

When recorded, mail to: Sears Law Firm Richard W. Sears 1330 Aultman St Ely, NV 89301

**±** 0146144 Record Recording requested By Lincoln County - NV Recorder Leslie Boucher Page 1 of 3 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By: HB 0615 Book- 289 Page-

## Affidavit of Surviving Joint Tenant

STATE OF NEVADA	)
COUNTY OF WHITE PINE	) SS )

On this 15 day of auxilia , 2014, I, SHIRLEY COWL, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF THE JOSEPH P. BURTON AND DOROTHY M. BURTON REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST, of lawful age, being duly sworn, state as follows:

On the 27th day of June, 1981, property was conveyed to JOSEPH BURTON AND DOROTHY BURTON, husband and wife, as joint tenants, and not as tenants in common, with right of survivorship;

the following described real property situated in White Pine County, Nevada, to wit:

That portion of the Southwest Quarter (SW ¼) of the Northeast Quarter (NE ¼) of Section 35, Township 2, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M., Lincoln County, Nevada described as follows:

Parcel Two (2) as shown by Amended Parcel Map for Glenn and Jean Wright, recorded December 5, 1980, in Plat A, Page 169 of Official Records, Lincoln County, Nevada Records, as Document No. 70375

A certified copy of the death certificate of JOSEPH BURTON, deceased, issued by the Department of Health for the State of California, showing that the deceased joint tenant died on the 6th day of August, 1995, is attached to this affidavit.

Affiant further states that Shirley Cowl, Successor Trustee of the Joseph P. Burton and Dorothy M. Burton Revocable Family Trust is the survivor in the described property, and that the deceased is one and the same person as the joint tenant named in the deed recorded as described above.

## Affiant additionally states:

That on the date of the deceased joint tenant's death that Dorothy M. Burton was the surviving joint tenant, who died on February 4 2013, and that Shirley Cowl, Successor Trustee of the Joseph P. Burton and Dorothy M. Burton Revocable Family Trust is now the survivor.

Shirley Cowl, Successor Trustee, Affiant

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SS COUNTY OF RIVEYSIDE ) SS

Before me, the undersigned, in and for said county and State, on this day of Muchuston. 2014, personally appeared Shirley Cowl, known to me to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary

My Commission Expires: Sep 10, 2015



## **DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES**

**DIVISION OF HEALTH** 

VITAL STATISTICS
STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS

			CERTIFICA	IL OF DE	~	\	95 00770
بز	LOCAL FILE NUMBER  DECEASED—NAME First	Middle	Las	at .	DATE OF DEATH (N	fonth, Day: Year)	STATE FILE NUMBER COUNTY OF DEATH
` (`	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		*1 *1				
T   T	1. Joseph CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH	Bartlett THOSPITAL OR OTHE	BURTO!		<sup>2</sup> August eet and number)	6 , 1995 If Hosp, or Inst. indi	ON DOA DE/Empr   SEY
	3b. Panaca		93 MM 10	-		Rm. Inpatient (Spec 3e.	
Ĩ	Indian, etc) (Specity) st	vas Decedent of Hispanic O pecify Mexican, Cuban, Pue	rigin? Specify □ yes 🗷 no i rto Flican, etc.	Birthday (Y	ears) MOS DA	YS HOURS	
1	5 White 6	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNT	70V   D		76. MARRIED, NEVER	7c	SUFFVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, pive n
	STATE OF BIRTH (H not U.S.A., name country) California	U.S.A.	grade completed.	оп. ареспу ніднев	WIDOWED DIVOS (Specily) Mal	ried	Dorothy Whi
	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	USUAL OCCUPATION (G Working Life, Eyen if Ret	Give Kind of Work Done Dur (red) Operato	ring Most of 855	060 H 227	y Equip	oment
S :	RESIDENCE—STATE COUNT		CITY, TOWN, OR LOS		128 IT 15 The Control of the Control	AND NUMBER	7. 3.
<b>►</b> l	5 10	incoln	15c Panaca	AIRN		vy 93 М	
s	FATHERNAME First	Middle	Last	MOTHER-MAID			Middle Last Copelin
	16. Joseph Bar [INFORMANT_NAME (Type of Print)]	tlett Bu	rton	17. 3ESS	Eva.	Mae	
	18a Dorothy M. B	Burton					ida 89042
	BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER	A (Specify) CEMET	ERY OR CREMATORY N	17.0		LOCATION	City or Town State
	19m Cremation		esert Memo		/ /	19c Las V	/egas, Nevada
N	FUNERAL DIRECTOR—SIGNATURE (Or Person Agrino & Such)	FUNER/ LICENS	AL DIRECTOR NAME AND E NUMBER 20c. P	D ADDRESS OF F		aliente	runeral Home , Nevada 8900
$\cdot >$	The state of the s	death occurred at the lime, c	177		22a. On the basis of	Kernination and/or	nvestigation, in my opinion death or to the cause(s) and manner stated
	To the best of my knowledge. of the cause(s) stated.  (Signature and Title)  DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)	1/1/1/	inter )	8	(Signature and Title)		o dia canada) and marinar surred:
	DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)	<b>HOUR</b> OF D	DEATH		DATE SIGNED (Mo.)		HOUR OF DEATH
	原皇 21b. 8-7-95	21c. 1.3	330	115	22b.	1	22c.
R	NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSI	ICIAN IF OTHER THAN CER	TIFIER (Type or Print)	8	PRONOUNCED DEA	D (Mo., Day, Yr.)	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Hour)
		Therefore will S			22d. ON	ACCURATE Ly Goldware	22e. AT
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE		the second second second	CAL EXAMINEA, C	R CORONER). (Type		LICENSE NUMBER
	236 Earl Plur	nkett MD; J		1 1			9008 <sub>236</sub> 4798
S I	REGISTRAR	-1 ~AA	100 March 100 Ma		ISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.	DEATH DUE TO	COMMUNICABLE DISEASE
ne ]	24s. (Signature)	Miso		7-95	w wi	24c. YES 🗆	NO 🎽
	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ON	NLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE	FOR (a), (b), (ND (c).)	/ /	and an are	A A	Interval between onset a
信	PART (8) BulleTu	rund to	the Head	/ /		1 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	: Immediz
ř	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	EQUENCE OF:		7	. 97.		• Interval between onset a
/	1 Depress				_	1808	mondes
مالات	DUE TO ON AS A CONSE		$\sim$		ا الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ال		Interval between onset a
W.C.	(c) Leconina	/ Netas	tatic Pr	25/2/01	aucor.		2 Years
i ka		rime id — manufathing the service and	on to death but not resulting	de the underland of	ause niven in Part I.	AUTOPSY (	Specify   Was case referred t
	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDIT	IONS—Condidons contraution	ng to ceam but not reading	till the briderying ca		26 NO	or No.   CORONER (Specify Yes of 27. Yes)
OF C	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDIT		IOUA OF INJURY	N 190)	; i ; i	20.	or No.) CORONER (Specify Yes of 27. Yes)
	OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDIT	OF INJURY (Ma. Day, Yr)	OUR OF MJURY ADDYOX.	DESCRIBE HOW IN	; i ; i	Self In	flicted
	OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDIT II  ACC. SUICIDE HOM. UNDET. OATE (OR PENDING INVEST. 18 Decity) SUICIDE 286. [Specify] S	OF INJURY (Ma. Day, Yr)	Approx. 8c. 1:00 p.m.	DESCRIBE HOW IN 28d Guns l	JURY OCCURRED	Self In d to he	flicted

STATE REGISTRAR



This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

STATE REGISTRAR

DATE ISSUED:

SEP 05 2013

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



